—CA A

FELERACH

CATALAMS ATLETIEME

Control Pista Coberta Sub16
Sabadell, 16/12/2023

60m MASC. PC SUB16M

07.52
07.62
07.67
07.68
07.73
07.73
07.73
07.76
07.78
07.79
07.84
07.84
07.85
07.87
07.88
07.93
07.96
07.97
07.99
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.09
08.10
0812
08.15
08.18
08.20
08.21
08.21
08.21
08.21
08.24
08.24
08.25
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.36
08.41
08.43
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.53
08.55

CT-2242
CT-1596
CL-89520
CL-7929
CT-2202
CL-13250
CL-54M
CT-1590
CL-9972
CT-2358
CL-8652
CL-4604
CL-14042
CL-7100
CL-9391
CL-4549
CL-80830
CL-85898
CL-89154
CL-96317
CT-687
CL-1841
CL-6845
CT-2374
CL-94764
CL-2354
CL-8319
CL-88283
CL-84052
CL-7930
CL-77888
CL-96224
CT-1410
CL-11625
CL-7458
CT-2359
CL-7373
CL-7323
CL-10M
CL-85310
CL-95959
CT-2241
CL-8385
CL-95537
CL-94907
CL-89031
CL-84063
CL-9208
CL-10276
CT-1325
CL-5675

MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC
TURRO BORONAT, GUIM
RODRIGUEZ NARBONA, ALVARO
CARRILLO MAGDALENO, MARC
ECHEVARRIA PUEYO, HECTOR
PAN , JUNJIE

PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD
SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA
SLILAM , ANWAR

EXPOSITO HUGUET, ALEX
CEBRIAN GIMENEZ;, ALAN
DORADO COTS, DIDAC

RIVERO MARTINEZ, PAU
SANCHEZ CHAIPUT, MAXIMILIANO
DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN
MORALES ARRIBAS, JAN

ELICES MARTIN, IVAN

SANNEH DELGADO, ABUBAKAR MALIK
SUNYER ESONO, GUILLEM
LORCA SANCHEZ, NOAH

LOPEZ AYALA, TIAGO

MUNOZ ESCOLA, LLUC

SANTOS CARRERAS, PABLO
ALONSO PAREJA, GUILLEM
CASAL SANCHEZ, NIL

VALERO ROSES, KAl
FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ
GARCIA VILLOTE, POL
HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL
FARRAS ORTEGA, ARNAU
GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBACAR
GUINOT RUIZ, BIEL HIEU

LOPEZ ABELLANER, TONI
MORALES MARTIN, UNAI
MUNOZ PINO, JOAN

COUVREUR DUPONT, ENZO
HURTADO GARCIA, POL
ALCANTARA SANTOS, BIEL
ALEGRE GOMEZ, EROS

ORTEGA HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL
GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN
LIU, QIXIANG

SAGNIER BENEDICTO, HECTOR
CAMPS CALDUCH, BIEL
GALLARDO BATLLE, ALEIX
FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERNAT

REY OSUNA, CARLOS
MASSUCCO SAGET, MARC
CLAUDI GRADOS, EUDALD

RUIZ ORUS, ALBERT

JORDI TRUJILLO, MIQUEL

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
10
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
10
09
10
09
10
09
10
09
10
09
10
10
09
10
09
09
09
10
10
09
10
09

GA Lluisos Mataro
UA Terrassa
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
JA Sabadell

CA Molins

UGE Badalona

CA Gava

CA Parets

CA Figueres
Barcelona At.

CA Sant Just

CA Sant Andreu Barca
CA Montornes

U Colomenca At.

CA Gava

Martorell AC

CA Nou Barris

CA Granollers

CA Canaletes

UA Terrassa

UA Terrassa

CA Sant Just
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Cornella At.
Barcelona At.

CA Canaletes

CA Sant Just
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CE Cerdanyola

UA Terrassa

CA Nou Barris

UGE Badalona
Barcelona At.

CE Cerdanyola

CA Sant Andreu Barca
UA Montsia

U Colomenca At.

CA Gava

CA Sant Andreu Barca
JA Sabadell

Avinent Manresa

GA Lluisos Mataro
Cornella At.

Cornella At.
Barcelona At.

CA Igualada

UA Terrassa
Muntanyenc S.Cugat



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

08.64
08.65
08.66
08.69
08.75
08.77
08.84
08.89
08.92
08.94
08.94
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.16
09.20
09.25
09.41
09.41

CL-92757
CL-930
CT-2490
CL-13845
CL-83765
CL-85350
CL-89032
CT-2487
CL-81692
CL-3573
CL-7594
CL-8695
CL-65M
CT-2484
CL-84130
CL-94135
CT-2485
CL-80730
CL-9274
CL-82061
CL-3575
CL-96714
CL-90797
CL-5510
CL-10066
CL-80873
CL-1025
CL-10381
CL-94090
CL-7862
CL-84366
CL-2978
CL-82104
CL-997
CL-84979
CL-76233
CT-1564

LOBATO BUCH, JOAN
MARTINEZ NASARRE, JULIA
DE SANTIS VITROLLES, INURI
VUILLAUME , ANDY
GARRIDO GARCIA, ROGER
CASTEL ALBERICH, PAU
AYET GARCIA, ORIOL
GRACIA TOR, GUILLEM
GONZALO HABA, JULIUS
BROCH CAPARROS, POL
CALVO FORTUNY, MARTI
SUBIROS ARVEZ, EDMAR
VALLE MONSO, GUILLEM
LLOBERA DIAZ, BIEL

POMBO ALDANA, NICOLAS
MUNIZ KOUSIDIS, MIKEL
ALSINA PUJALS, ARNAU
CAPARROS MONTERO, ALBERT
RUIZ VELO, MARC

BALUNEK , ALESSANDRO
BROCH CAPARROS, BIEL
CASTILLO MANRIQUE, ELIAS

DIAZ DE BURGOS GARCIA, BRUNO

ESTEBAN ROS, BIEL

FERNANDEZ CASTANO, ANDRE
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, DAVID
GAYO JIMENEZ, ALEX

GIL RAMOS, ROC

GRANELL MCCARTHY, JOAQUIM
HILT GARCIA;, SIMON

LOSCOS GOMEZ, MARIO

MARIN QUIROS, RAUL
PAPASIDERO LAGUNA, MATTEO
PASCUAL ISERN, ORIOL
RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, NIKO
RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS
SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC

09
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
10
10
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
10
09
09
10
09
10
10
10
10
09
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
09
10

CA Malgrat
JA Sabadell
CA Sant Celoni
CA Sant Just
Martorell AC
CA Sant Just
Cornella At.
CA Sant Celoni
CA Nou Barris
UGE Badalona
UGE Badalona
CA Sant Just
CA Sant Celoni
CA Sant Celoni
CA Nou Barris
CA Sant Just
CA Sant Celoni
CA Montornes
CA Sant Just
CA Canaletes
UGE Badalona
Barcelona At.
CA Canaletes
Cornella At.
CA Gava

UA Terrassa
CA Sant Boi
Avinent Manresa
CA Granollers
CA Sant Just
Martorell AC
CA Sant Boi
CA Canaletes
CA Atletesvng.org
CA Canovelles
U Colomenca At.
UA Barbera



—CA A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

300m MASC. PC SUB16M

00:38.21
00:38.48
00:39.21
00:39.47
00:39.76
00:39.77
00:39.88
00:39.99
00:40.05
00:40.59
00:40.66
00:40.98
00:41.34
00:41.54
00:41.55
00:41.56
00:41.59
00:41.61
00:41.92
00:41.94
00:42.10
00:42.18
00:42.42
00:42.61
00:43.52
00:43.63
00:43.86
00:44.40
00:44.81
00:44.86
00:44.88
00:45.75
00:46.18
00:47.41
00:48.7
00:48.86
00:49.61

CT-2146
CL-8319
CL-7929
CL-54M
CL-9391
CL-7100
CT-2419
CT-1596
CL-14042
CL-13250
CL-96317
CT-687
CL-11688
CL-12336
CT-2358
CT-1410
CL-79966
CL-10772
CL-4549
CL-89520
CL-7930
CL-2978
CL-95959
CL-80830
CL-94927
CL-7373
CL-11625
CL-94907
CL-8652
CL-92757
CL-6139
CL-80873
CL-87975
CL-4923
CL-88772
CL-84130
CL-81192
CL-10M
CT-2260
CT-1218
CL-84835
CL-5510
CL-10066
CT-1229
CL-1025
CL-84366
CL-84640
CL-997
CL-12749
CL-2354
CL-13845

ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR
FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ
CARRILLO MAGDALENO, MARC
PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD
DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN
SANCHEZ CHAIPUT, MAXIMILIANO
SOLE FRANCISCO, GUILLEM
TURRO BORONAT, GUIM
RIVERO MARTINEZ, PAU

PAN , JUNJIE

LORCA SANCHEZ, NOAH

LOPEZ AYALA, TIAGO

DAPOZA MARTIN, OSCAR
ROMERO RODRIGUEZ, MARC
EXPOSITO HUGUET, ALEX
LOPEZ ABELLANER, TONI
CERVERA JOUNOU, MARC
SOTO ENCARNACION, ENRIQUE RAFAEL
MORALES ARRIBAS, JAN
RODRIGUEZ NARBONA, ALVARO
FARRAS ORTEGA, ARNAU
MARIN QUIROS, RAUL
GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN
ELICES MARTIN, IVAN
DOMINGO OKONO, GABRIEL
HURTADO GARCIA, POL
MORALES MARTIN, UNAI
GALLARDO BATLLE, ALEIX
CEBRIAN GIMENEZ;, ALAN
LOBATO BUCH, JOAN

MIQUEL DE LA TORRE, GUILLEM
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, DAVID
MADERA DIAZ, MARIO
AULEDAS RUCKERT, JAN
REBOLLAR MARTINEZ, GERARD
POMBO ALDANA, NICOLAS
SOLA MALLEN, GIL

ALEGRE GOMEZ, EROS
CASACUBERTA LLOP, KEITA
CAVIGLIA GUILLEN, ELADI
ENRIQUE AMADAS, ORIOL
ESTEBAN ROS, BIEL
FERNANDEZ CASTANO, ANDRE
GALLART ALBERTI, MIQUEL
GAYO JIMENEZ, ALEX

LOSCOS GOMEZ, MARIO

OLIVA MARTINEZ, SIMON
PASCUAL ISERN, ORIOL
RODRIGUEZ ROSAS, MAX
VALERO ROSES, KAl
VUILLAUME , ANDY

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
10
09
10
09
09
09
10
10
10
09
09
09
10
10
09
09
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
10
10

CA Canaletes

CA Canaletes

JA Sabadell

CA Gava

CA Gava

U Colomenca At.
Martorell AC

UA Terrassa

CA Montornes
UGE Badalona

UA Terrassa

UA Terrassa
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Lloret-La Selva
Barcelona At.

UA Terrassa
Avinent Manresa
CA Nou Barris
Martorell AC
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
JA Sabadell

CA Sant Boi

CA Gava

CA Nou Barris

JA Sabadell

CE Cerdanyola
CA Nou Barris

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Sant Just

CA Malgrat

FC Barcelona

UA Terrassa
Martorell AC

CA Sant Just

UA Terrassa

CA Nou Barris
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Montsia

CA Canaletes

CA Lloret-La Selva
UA Terrassa
Cornella At.

CA Gava

CA Lloret-La Selva
CA Sant Boi
Martorell AC

CA Canaletes

CA Atletesvng.org
CA Nou Barris
Barcelona At.

CA Sant Just



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

600m MASC. PC SUB16M

01:31.97 CL-79401 ZURITA CARBO, ALEIX 09 UGE Badalona
01:33.44 CL-88283 GARCIA VILLOTE, POL 10 CA Sant Just
01:34.13 CL-89154 SUNYER ESONO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
01:34.43 CL-85350 CASTEL ALBERICH, PAU 09 CA Sant Just
01:34.65 CL-84520 ESTEBAN GAMONAL, OSCAR 09 CA Malgrat
01:34.84 CT-2597 TELLEZ ROMO, MARC 09 CA Mollet
01:34.90 CL-8451 CAMPANA FERNANDEZ-CARO, ALEX 09 CA Mas Piera (CAMP)
01:39.05 CL-8527 GONZALEZ RINCK, JAN 10 Cornelld At.
01:39.31 CT-2565 WERNLI ALVAREZ, ASIEL 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
01:41.05 CL-80602 VARON CHAO, IKER 09 CA Parets
01:41.37 CL-10469 SALGUERO MATEO, DIDAC 10 CA Nou Barris
01:42.04 CL-10829 RANGEL MACARTY MONTES DE OCA, ALEX 09 Cornelld At.
01:42.43 CL-8755 SERRANO JAGNE, MAT 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
01:42.95 CL-96224 GUINOT RUIZ, BIEL HIEU 10 CE Cerdanyola
01:44.09 CL-10284 SAGRERA BRUNET, GUIM 10 CA Igualada
01:46.01 CL-4923 AULEDAS RUCKERT, JAN 09 CA Sant Just
01:47.73 CL-7457 HERMOSO LOPEZ, INAKI 09 UGE Badalona
01:49.82 CL-9306 TERRAZA LINARES, FERRAN 10 CA Sant Just
01:51.78 CL-9212  BUNDO NORO, JORDI 10 Barcelona At.
01:52.12 CL-9213 VALCARCEL GARCIA, ARMAND 10 Barcelona At.
01:53.75 CL-13102 FERRON GUBSER, MAT!I 10 Barcelona At.
01:53.99 CT-2489 RIERA PASTELLS, MARCAL 10 CA Sant Celoni
01:55.43 CT-656  CRESPO JUNCADELLA, POL 10 UA Terrassa
01:57.50 CL-88342 SEVILLANO MONTOSA, MARCO 10 CA Parets
01:57.74 CL-84582 AMADAS HEDILLA, ARNAU 10 CA Canaletes
02:00.88 CT-2481 HORSTINK TORRES, DIDAK 10 CA Sant Celoni
02:04.96 CL-3575 BROCH CAPARROS, BIEL 10 UGE Badalona
CL-3351 ABOLAFIO MARTINEZ, DAVID 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-7374 CLAROS CUADIAY, DANIEL 10 CE Cerdanyola
CL-91968 COSTAN MAUDOS, MATEO 10 RTC Running Club
CL-85668 GARCIA TORRELLAS, MARTI 10 FACVAC Valls
CL-7905 GONZALEZ IGLESIAS, ERIK 10 CA Sant Boi
CL-90173 GUILLEN ROY, VICTOR 10 CA Mollet
CL-84689 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 09 CA Parets
CL-9208 MASSUCCO SAGET, MARC 09 Barcelona At.
CL-85716 POMMARD GARCIA, ALEIX 10 CA Olesa

CT-2585 RUIZ LEON, VICTOR 09 GA Lluisos Mataro



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

3.000m MASC. PC SUB16M

09:15.26 CT-2256 BENAVENT PELLICER, MARC 09 CA Asco
09:40.94 CT-2098 BENKTIB EL JIBARI, WALID 09 CA Mollet
09:53.68 CL-82840 GIMENEZ CARAZO, MARC 09 U Colomenca At.
09:54.93 CT-2563 GUERRERO INOUE, LEO 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
10:18.60 CL-6505 GUALLAR BROWN, TOM 09 CA Sant Celoni
10:31.90 CL-86389 FERRI TERRONES, OT 09 CE Penedés
10:34.17 CT-2560 BOSCH LOPEZ, PAU 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
10:40.88 CL-95410 ACHOUITAR ACHOUITI, ADAM 09 Martorell AC
10:41.07 CL-84054 MANCHA PLADEMUNT, EDGAR 09 Cornella At.
10:43.69 CL-7458 MUNOZ PINO, JOAN 09 UGE Badalona
10:58.59 CL-94928 DOMINGO OKONO, JOSE VICENTE 10 JA Sabadell
11:58.41 CL-7618 VIDAL LAGO, BIEL 09 CA Olesa
CL-89877 ARMADA DIAZ, ASIER 10 FC Barcelona
CT-2145 BRIO ESPADALER, POL 09 CA Canaletes
CL-12565 CASO CLOSA, ADRIA 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-80974 CLA FERRERES, IKER 09 CA Olesa
CL-2963 DAMOUH GALLEGO, SAID 10 CA Sant Boi
CT-1003 GIL SANCHEZ, JULEN 10 UA Terrassa
CL-90528 LOPEZ CALERO, JOEL 09 CE Penedés
CL-930 MARTINEZ NASARRE, JULIA 10 JA Sabadell
CL-11882 MORALES LALLACE, LEO 09 UA Barbera
CL-87941 MOSQUERA FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO 09 Avinent Manresa
CL-2175 OLIVA RIERA, BAIAU 09 AA Figueres

CL-4873 RIPOLL SANMARTI, MARTI 09 CA Canaletes



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

60m tanques (0,91) PC SUB16M

08.93 CL-9972 SLILAM, ANWAR 09 CA Figueres
09.09 CT-2241 LIU, QIXIANG 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
09.23 CT-2202 ECHEVARRIA PUEYO, HECTOR 09 CA Molins
09.24 CL-4604 DORADO COTS, DIDAC 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
09.68 CL-10684 RUIZ CORDON, DAVID 10 AA Figueres
09.81 CL-84052 HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL 09 Cornella At.
09.96 CL-8141 ROMERO DIAZ, LUCAS 09 CA Molins
09.98 CT-15557 LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE 09 Barcelona At.
10.50 CT-2260 CASACUBERTA LLOP, KEITA 09 CA Canaletes
10.55 CL-913 BLANQUE SAMPEDRO, ALEX 10 JA Sabadell
10.97 CL-85310 ORTEGA HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL 09 U Colomenca At.
.41 CL-89032 AYET GARCIA, ORIOL 10 Cornella At.
CL-82061 BALUNEK , ALESSANDRO 09 CA Canaletes
CL-96714 CASTILLO MANRIQUE, ELIAS 09 Barcelona At.
CL-90797 DIAZ DE BURGOS GARCIA, BRUNO 10 CA Canaletes
CL-81310 GARCIA CARBALLO, ERIC 10 CA Castellar
CL-6139 MIQUEL DE LA TORRE, GUILLEM 10 FC Barcelona
CL-3015 PRATS POCH, GENIS 09 GEIE Gironi
CL-88772 REBOLLAR MARTINEZ, GERARD 10 UA Terrassa

CT-2146 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR 09 CA Canaletes



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Algada MASC. PC SUB16M

1.71 CL-7460 CABEZA TORNER, JAN 09 U Colomenca At.

1.68 CL-81273 HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ISAAC 10 CA Igualada

1.65 CL-10683 PAULINO MEDRANO, IDALKY 10 AA Figueres

1.65 CL-3015 PRATS POCH, GENIS 09 GEIE Gironi

1.64 CL-95101 MARTIN PINA, LUCAS 09 UA Terrassa

1.64 CL-81039 SANCHEZ COROMINAS, PAU 09 GA Lluisos Mataro

1.61 CL-1151 PACHECO GALLEGO, PABLO 09 AAE Escola Treball

1.60 CL-3632 JALA MORENO, ABEL 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

1.56 CL-10276 CLAUDI GRADOS, EUDALD 10 CA Igualada

1.55 CT-2488 JUBANY ANGLADA, LLUC 10 CA Sant Celoni

1.55 CL-76233 RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS 09 U Colomenca At.

1.55 CL-8695 SUBIROS ARVEZ, EDMAR 09 CA Sant Just

1.51 CL-1841 MUNOZ ESCOLA, LLUC 09 CA Sant Just

1.50 CL-89027 BALSELLS ESCOT, JAN 10 Cornella At.

1.50 CT-2490 DE SANTIS VITROLLES, INURI 10 CA Sant Celoni

1.50 CL-8385 SAGNIER BENEDICTO, HECTOR 10 JA Sabadell

1.48 CL-10708 VOSSELER MASEGOSA, ERIK 10 Cornella At.

1.45 CL-10381 GIL RAMOS, ROC 10 Avinent Manresa

1.45 CL-3120 SOLE JIMENEZ, DAVID 09 CA Parets

144 CL-94135 MUNIZ KOUSIDIS, MIKEL 10 CA Sant Just
CL-7931 GRAELL SILVESTRE, POL 09 JA Sabadell
CL-76624 ITCHART HOMO, LUCA 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-12336 ROMERO RODRIGUEZ, MARC 09 CA Lloret-La Selva

CL-8754 SERRANO JAGNE, DAN 09 GA Lluisos Mataro



—CA A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Llargada MASC. PC SUB16M ANY 2009

5.80 CL-5077 LOPEZ SERRANO, MARCEL 09 UA Barberd

579 CT-1590 SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA 09 CA Parets

5.60 CL-87895 SALA CABEZA, PAU 09 CA Igualada

5.52 CT-2419 SOLE FRANCISCO, GUILLEM 09 Martorell AC

5.35 CL-77888 GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBACAR 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

5.24 CL-79966 CERVERA JOUNOU, MARC 09 Avinent Manresa

5.07 CT-2374 ALONSO PAREJA, GUILLEM 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

4.99 CL-8754 SERRANO JAGNE, DAN 09 GA Lluisos Mataro

4.89 CL-92949 TRILLA GEORGES, ANIOL 09 CA Granollers

453 CL-83765 GARRIDO GARCIA, ROGER 09 Martorell AC

452 CL-87975 MADERA DIAZ, MARIO 09 Martorell AC

4.31 CL-13665 MEJIAS RAMIREZ, RODRIGO 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

4.09 CL-78239 PEREZ PENA, MARC 09 CA Mollet
CT-15557 LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE 09 Barcelona At.
CL-11688 DAPOZA MARTIN, OSCAR 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CL-9274 RUIZ VELO, MARC 09 CA Sant Just

5.06 CL-10684 RUIZ CORDON, DAVID 10 AA Figueres

5.03 CL-95537 CAMPS CALDUCH, BIEL 10 Avinent Manresa

3.87 CL-13102 FERRON GUBSER, MATI 10 Barcelona At.
CL-9212  BUNDO NORO, JORDI 10 Barcelona At.
CL-9213 VALCARCEL GARCIA, ARMAND 10 Barcelona At.

462 CL-84582 AMADAS HEDILLA, ARNAU 10 CA Canaletes
CL-84640 OLIVA MARTINEZ, SIMON 10 CA Canaletes

459 CL-85898 SANNEH DELGADO, ABUBAKAR MALIK 10 CA Granollers
CL-94090 GRANELL MCCARTHY, JOAQUIM 10 CA Granollers

465 CT-1218  CAVIGLIA GUILLEN, ELADI 10 CA Lloret-La Selva

463 CT-1229  GALLART ALBERTI, MIQUEL 10 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-80730 CAPARROS MONTERO, ALBERT 10 CA Montornes

4.31 CL-81692 GONZALO HABA, JULIUS 10 CA Nou Barris

458 CL-12425 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ALBERTO 10 CA Parets

4.39 CL-7862 HILT GARCIA;, SIMON 10 CA Sant Just

417 CL-9306 TERRAZA LINARES, FERRAN 10 CA Sant Just
CL-237 CLA GONZALEZ, ALEX 10 CN Banyoles

4.37 CL-81192 SOLA MALLEN, GIL 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova

5.02 CT-2487 GRACIA TOR, GUILLEM 10 CA Sant Celoni

3.76 CT-2485 ALSINA PUJALS, ARNAU 10 CA Sant Celoni

3.75 CL-85469 ESCRIG MAYNERIS, ANIOL 10 CA Sant Celoni

3.53 CT-2481 HORSTINK TORRES, DIDAK 10 CA Sant Celoni
CT-2488 JUBANY ANGLADA, LLUC 10 CA Sant Celoni
CT-2489 RIERA PASTELLS, MARCAL 10 CA Sant Celoni

4.82 CL-94764 CASAL SANCHEZ, NIL 10 Cornelld At.

477 CL-10708 VOSSELER MASEGOSA, ERIK 10 Cornelld At.

459 CL-89027 BALSELLS ESCOT, JAN 10 Cornelld At.

450 CL-89031 FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERNAT 10 Cornelld At.
CL-913 BLANQUE SAMPEDRO, ALEX 10 JA Sabadell
CL-5675 JORDI TRUJILLO, MIQUEL 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

472 CL-6941 TORRENT JOSE, ERIC 10 U Colomenca At.

423 CT-1564 SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC 10 UA Barbera
CL-1883 BOIXADER GABALDA, ALEIX 10 UA Barberd
CT-1325 RUIZ ORUS, ALBERT 10 UA Terrassa

4.35 CL-7594 CALVO FORTUNY, MARTI 10 UGE Badalona

CL-35738 BROCH CAPARROS, POL 10 UGE Badalona



CA
FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Pes (4kg) MASC. PC SUB16M

12.01 CL-94987 VILA ZAPATER, DIDAC 09 UA Rubi

1.62 CL-29888 SANCHEZ FABREGAS, JOAN 09 CA Igualada

ni2 CT-1562 FANES GIL, FERRAN PAU 09 CA Palafrugell-GiCB

09.85 CT-2359 COUVREUR DUPONT, ENZO 10 Barcelona At.

08.51 CL-86524 BLANCH SARDANES, ADRIA 09 UA Rubi

07.39 CL-65M VALLE MONSO, GUILLEM 10 CA Sant Celoni

06.08 CT-2484 LLOBERA DIAZ, BIEL 10 CA Sant Celoni
CL-1883 BOIXADER GABALDA, ALEIX 10 UA Barbera
CL-76178 CAMI FERNANDEZ, JOEL 09 U Colomenca At.
CL-87425 EL HADDAD , ISMAEL 10 CA Castellar
CL-76624 |ITCHART HOMO, LUCA 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-84689 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 09 CA Parets
CT-2242 MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-10683 PAULINO MEDRANO, IDALKY 10 AA Figueres
CL-84063 REY OSUNA, CARLOS 09 Cornella At.
CL-12425 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ALBERTO 10 CA Parets

CL-3710 SANCHEZ GARCIA, IVAN 09 CA Igualada



—CA A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

60m FEM. PC SUB16F

07.89 CT-1979
08.07 CT-2232
08.21 CL-4517
08.28 CT-2229
08.30 CT-858
08.32 CT-984
08.32 CL-92042
08.35 CL-85799
08.42 CT-1309
08.42 CL-2414
08.43 CL-11373
08.43 CL-3121
08.44 CT-2493
08.45 CT-2415
08.46 CT-1555
08.50 CL-3767
08.50 CL-10795
08.52 CL-5743
08.55 CL-86545
08.56 CL-11321
08.58 CL-2786
08.60 CL-5515
08.61 CL-90182
08.63 CT-2351
08.65 CT-2342
08.68 CL-89192
08.70 CL-13998
08.70 CL-95222
08.70 CL-94587
08.71 CL-84050
08.72 CL-10681
08.73 CT-2331
08.74 CL-84616
08.76 CL-78016
08.77 CL-2520
08.77 CL-92734
08.77 CT-2516
08.78 CL-8386
08.78 CL-11317
08.82 CL-7597
08.83 CT-2348
08.84 CL-6786
08.84 CL-90098
08.86 CL-93675
08.88 CL-92121
08.89 CL-94423
08.89 CL-2484
08.89 CT-1718
08.90 CL-92409
08.91 CL-11489
08.91 CL-2497
08.95 CT-2455
08.95 CL-7926
08.97 CL-84053

08.97 CT-2345

MARSAL ROYO, LLUNA
CAMARA FUSTE, MABINTOU
ARTIGAS FERRER, JULIA
GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA
DAVI VILAR, JULIA

CHABOYE GALLEGO, MARTINA
GONZALEZ ALCALA, EMMA
CERRO SANCHEZ, LAIA

PIZA RAYE, DONNA

RAMIREZ MAZA, AINA
FERNANDEZ PAGA, EMMA
SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA
SALGUERO PERIS, SARA
ARENAS ROMAN, MARIONA
YUS BRAVO, IRENE

PEULA MARIN, ARES
VILLALBA REYES, MARTINA
MARGALEF GALAN, JULIA
SANJUST COSTA, ALBA
ARQUES NARANJO, DANIELA
MACIAS PALOMO, BLANCA
CHACON GARCIA, CARLOTA
PEREZ FERNANDEZ, AZAHARA
ROCAFULL HINOJOSA, EDURNE
BUTINYA MIR, BERTA
MAGRINA KONEFAL, JULIA
GAUDRE , CLARA

PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET

ROIG BONFILL, MARTINA
FERNANDEZ MORENO, AINA
MONTANO PUJOL, MARTINA
HERREROS SOLA, JANA
GRIFUL CARBO, MARINA
FERNANDEZ LEON, CARLA
CARNICER FONT, LEIRE
MONCLUS PLA, CINTA
RENART DUARTE, JOANA
FUENTES GONZALEZ, TANIT
Pl BUIRA, CLAUDIA

SANZ RAMIREZ, GEMMA
BALBUENA TORRENTE, LUCIA
HERNANDEZ MORENO, GINA
VILLANUEVA OLIVER, CARLA
MARTINEZ RAMOS, SARA
MERCADO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA
BAUTISTA RUIZ, NOA
CREHUET RATERA, MARIONA
ROCABERT PULIDO, MARIA
HORTA VILA, ELIA

GRACE , SOPHIE

REQUENA RAMOS, SONIA
HERRANDO ALVAREZ, MARTINA
MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, IRENE
LORENTE HERNANDEZ, IVET
SANCHEZ SENCIALES, CARLA

09
09
10
08
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
09
10
10
10
09
10
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
10
09
10
09
09
10
10
09
10
09
09
10
10
09
09
10
10
10
09
09
10

UA Montsia

CA Igualada

AA Catalunya

CA Laietania

UA Terrassa
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
U Colomenca At.

CA Igualada

CA Lloret-La Selva
CA Sant Celoni

UA Montsia

CA Parets

UGE Badalona
L'Hospitalet At.
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

JA Sabadell
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Rubi

CA Vilafranca

UA Rubi

Cornella At.

CA Mollet

CA Sant Just

CA Vic

CA Canaletes

CE Universitari
Avinent Manresa

UA Montsia

Cornella At.

AA Figueres

Andorra At.

CA Canaletes

CA Parets

CA Sant Andreu Barca
CA Terres de | "Ebre
GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell

CA Vilafranca

UGE Badalona

CA Sant Just

CA Figueres

CE Universitari
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Parets

CA Atletesvng.org
CE Universitari

CA Canovelles

CA Sant Just
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Sant Andreu Barca
AA Catalunya

JA Sabadell

Cornella At.

CA Sant Just



—CA A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

08.98 CL-92124
08.98 CL-96381
08.98 CL-13592
08.99 CL-82156
09.01 CL-9423
09.02 CL-6545
09.04 CL-2116
09.04 CL-3614
09.05 CL-8650
09.05 CL-4145
09.08 CL-4200
09.09 CL-96695
09.10 CL-8889
09.16 CL-95762
09.17 CL-96315
09.17 CL-11555
09.18 CL-4987
09.19 CL-92768
09.20 CL-6843
09.20 CL-13093
09.21 CL-83755
09.26 CL-9767
09.26 CT-2496
09.27 CL-88306
09.27 CL-12405
09.28 CL-5058
09.32 CL-86528
09.36 CL-92390
09.36 CL-9931
09.40 CL-8820
09.40 CL-10521
09.41 CL-12205
09.41 CL-13206
09.41 CL-5506
09.45 CL-11488
09.46 CL-92189
09.48 CL-10905
09.48 CL-2502
09.50 CL-92134
09.51 CL-84064
09.54 CL-1963
09.54 CL-3388
09.55 CL-92400
09.56 CL-5509
09.61 CL-4477
09.61 CT-2518
09.64 CL-92399
09.66 CL-86533
09.75 CL-12536
10.05 CL-4903
10.10 CL-13858
10.16 CL-10682
10.19 CL-9769
14.30 CL-94584
15.05 CL-1882

CL-12036

MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA
OLIVARES LOPEZ, LAIA

SARDA LOPEZ, MENCIA
GARCIA MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA
HERNANDEZ MONTANER, BERTA
SUAREZ DE JULIAN, VEGA
ESTEBAN CANO, JULIA

PALAU RISTOL, ELNA

LUISELLI ROA, CIBELES
ROMERO ROMERO, AMARA
SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, LAIA
FERRANDO GONZALEZ, ONA
CUEVAS VIDAL, CLARA
JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA
BADIA MUNDET, LAIA

EL ASSSAS RBATI, BASMA
COLL GARCIA, GUIOMAR
BORRELL GARCIA, MARISOL
BORODAVKINA , LIUDMYLA
SANCHEZ TORRENS, AITANA
EL METMARY , CHOROUK
FERNANDEZ ARNAU, LAIA
OLIVELLA PUJOL, LIA
NICOLAU MARTINEZ, ABRIL
SOW DIEYE, SEYNABOU
POVES ALONSO, MARTINA
DUBLINO TAPIADOR, EMMA
BENETTI PARDO, DANIELA
PUYOL BAQUE, GEORGIA
OLSZEWSKA DOMINGUEZ, KIMBERLY
ROGOZINSKI LOPEZ, NIKA
FERNANDEZ PEREZ, TANIA
JATTA , JAINABA

MORALES CARRASCOSA, NEREA
GRACE, ELLA

MORENO ELIAS, HELENA
MICHARET MARIN, LUCIA

RUIZ LAHMAD, NADIA
ENCARNADO RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE
REYES DE LA ROSA, LOLA
BUSQUETS CAMPS, MIA
RUEDA FERNANDEZ, IRIA
ESTALL NUNEZ, IRENE
CASABLANCA MESTRES, MINA
DIAZ MALAVIA, LAIA

JDIAA ROUAS, AROUA
ERENAS JURADO, DANA
GOMBAU MARTINEZ, PAULA
GAZQUEZ BARRADO, DANIELA
NOLLA ROYO, BETH

GARCIA OLIVA, MARIA
PAULINO MEDRANO, ALIANNA
FORT ANDRES, MARIONA
PASTOR FABREGAS, EMMA
MASANA MARTINEZ, OLIVIA
ARMERO PEREZ, EDITH

09
09
10
10
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
10
09
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
10
09
09
09
09
10
10
09
10
09
10
10
09
09
10
09
10
10
09
09
10

CA Parets

CA Parets
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UGE Badalona

CA Sant Just
Cornella At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
JA Sabadell

Cornella At.

CA Atletesvng.org
CA Parets

Barcelona At.

UA Rubi

GEIE Gironi

Cornella At.

UA Terrassa
Martorell AC

AA Catalunya
Cornella At.

Cornella At.
Martorell AC
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UGE Badalona

CA Sant Just

UA Terrassa

CE Cerdanyola

UA Rubi

CA Sant Just
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UA Montsia

CA Castellar

CA Sant Andreu Barca
Barcelona At.
Cornella At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Atletesvng.org

U Colomenca At.

CA Sant Andreu Barca
CA Mollet

Cornella At.

CA Sant Just

U Colomenca At.

CA Sant Just
Cornella At.

Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Sant Just

UA Rubi

CA Atletesvng.org
CA Atletesvng.org
CA Sant Just

AA Figueres
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UA Montsia

AA Catalunya
Cornella At.



—CA

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME
CL-11969
CL-9725
CL-584
CT-1719
CL-5848
CL-11229
CL-5690
CL-4751
CL-9518
CL-7379
CL-8864
CL-6944
CL-12501
CL-12685
CL-2847
CL-5803
CL-607

CL-96436

CL-11904
CL-91214
CL-2976
CL-12538
CL-92530
CL-14105

CL-89044

CL-10060
CL-5448
CL-12313
CL-5451
CL-7217
CL-3063

BERTRAN GIRALDO, BETH
BORDAS LOPEZ, AINA

BORT LLOBET, MARIONA
CALVACHE ALVAREZ, NATALIA
CANO LOPEZ, MAIA

CARVAJAL UBARGUENGOITIA, IRATI

CATALA ERRA, LAURA
DALMASES CANUDAS, ESTEL
DELGADO COLORADO, CARLA
FERNANDEZ MIRANDA, AITANA
FERNANDEZ ROMERO, CARLA
FLORES CARMONA, KAREN
GARCIA DELGADO, ARIADNA
GARCIA MARTINEZ, JULIA
GARCIA SAN JOSE, CARLA
GOMEZ BOVER, IONA

GRACIA SALAS, ELSA
GUINOVART SANCHEZ, GRETA
HERNANDEZ LIETOS, LEYRE
IGLESIAS OLIVENZA, LUCIA
LOPEZ MORENTE, CLOE
MILIAN COSTA, MARINA
PASTOR SAN JOSE, XENIA
PEREZ PARRA, PAULA
RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, NICOL
ROJAS MIRALLES, JANA
ROMERO ANGEL, CELIA
ROMERO LAZZARIN, HELENA
ROMERO MARCOS, ELIA

SOTO SELLS, CLARA

WIC LOPEZ, IVET

09
10
10
10
10
09
10
10
10
10
08
10
09
10
10
09
10
10
09
10
1

09
10
09
10
10
10
10
09
10
10

CA Laietania
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Avinent Manresa
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Mollet

AA Tona
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Avinent Manresa
Cornella At.

U Colomenca At.
UGE Badalona

U Colomenca At.
Martorell AC

CA Sant Just
Barcelona At.

AA Tona
Barcelona At.
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
JA Sabadell
Martorell AC

CA Sant Boi

CA Atletesvng.org
CE Cerdanyola
CA Montornes
Cornella At.

CA Castellar
Cornella At.

CA Laietania
Cornella At.
Cornella At.

U Colomenca At.



—CA A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

300m FEM. PC SUB16F

00:40.82 CT-2232 CAMARA FUSTE, MABINTOU 09 CA Igualada
00:41.05 CT-1308 LINARES RUBINO, BERTA 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
00:42.00 CT-2229 GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA 08 CA Laietania
00:42.46 CT-2081 ORTUNO VALLBONA, IVET 09 CA Castellar
00:42.80 CT-2415 ARENAS ROMAN, MARIONA 09 L'Hospitalet At.
00:43.70 CT-2401 BASCONES REJAS, ANDREA 09 CA Sant Just
00:43.75 CL-90487 HERNANDEZ USINDO, SELMA 09 CA Igualada
00:44.17 CT-1979 MARSAL ROYO, LLUNA 09 UA Montsia
00:44.26 CT-2328 POU OLIVE, ETNA 09 Andorra At.
00:44.36 CL-3767 PEULA MARIN, ARES 09 JA Sabadell
00:44.60 CL-95222 PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET 09 Avinent Manresa
00:44.74 CL-85799 CERRO SANCHEZ, LAIA 09 CA Igualada
00:45.21 CT-2331 HERREROS SOLA, JANA 09 Andorra At.
00:45.35 CT-858 DAVI VILAR, JULIA 10 UA Terrassa
00:45.43 CL-86545 SANJUST COSTA, ALBA 09 UA Rubi

00:45.54 CL-93675 MARTINEZ RAMOS, SARA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
00:45.58 CT-1716 RESINA ESPINOSA, NADIA 09 CA Canovelles
00:45.72 CL-10795 VILLALBA REYES, MARTINA 09 JA Sabadell
00:45.95 CL-4517  ARTIGAS FERRER, JULIA 10 AA Catalunya
00:46.12 CL-5515 CHACON GARCIA, CARLOTA 09 Cornella At.
00:46.19 CL-95259 DIGENIS NONELL, RITA 09 CA Canaletes
00:46.21 CL-11321 ARQUES NARANJO, DANIELA 09 CA Vilafranca
00:46.27 CL-78860 FONT NOUGUET, JANA 09 GEIE Gironi
00:46.30 CL-94584 PASTOR FABREGAS, EMMA 09 UA Montsia
00:46.36 CL-10681 MONTANO PUJOL, MARTINA 10 AA Figueres
00:46.41 CL-93523 SABALLS PEREZ, LAIA 10 Cornella At.
00:46.46 CL-4860 ORTEGA GARRIGA, MARIA 09 Cornella At.
00:46.52 CL-94587 ROIG BONFILL, MARTINA 09 UA Montsia
00:46.68 CT-1555 YUS BRAVO, IRENE 09 Barcelona At.
00:46.77 CL-92409 HORTA VILA, ELIA 09 CA Sant Just
00:46.79 CL-90182 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, AZAHARA 10 CA Mollet

00:46.91 CL-92734 MONCLUS PLA, CINTA 09 CA Terres de | "Ebre
00:47.09 CT-2510 DONOSO DEL CAMPO, NAIRA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:47.26 CT-2342 BUTINYA MIR, BERTA 10 CA Vic

00:47.33 CL-2786 MACIAS PALOMO, BLANCA 09 UA Rubi

00:47.51 CL-3622 FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA 09 CA Palafolls
00:47.67 CL-13206 JATTA, JAINABA 09 Barcelona At.
00:47.77 CL-7926 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, IRENE 09 JA Sabadell
00:47.89 CL-7541 FAHIM VILANOVA, SARA 10 Barcelona At.
00:47.96 CT-2516 RENART DUARTE, JOANA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:48.00 CL-7910 SOLA FUSTE, CINTA 09 CA Terres de | "Ebre
00:48.07 CL-6786 HERNANDEZ MORENO, GINA 09 CA Figueres
00:48.20 CT-2455 HERRANDO ALVAREZ, MARTINA 10 AA Catalunya
00:48.22 CL-92678 PEREZ BALLESTER, CARLOTA 09 Barcelona At.
00:48.40 CL-1882 MASANA MARTINEZ, OLIVIA 09 AA Catalunya
00:48.44 CL-94 FERNANDEZ PORRAS, MARTINA 10 CA Sant Just
00:48.55 CL-93666 LOPEZ MAS, MIREIA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
00:48.68 CL-8650 LUISELLIROA, CIBELES 09 Cornella At.
00:48.93 CL-2497 REQUENA RAMOS, SONIA 10 CA Sant Andreu Barca
00:48.96 CL-95751 SONEIRA CANELADA, ALBA 10 CA Sant Just
00:49.31 CT-2509 PALOMINO AMORES, SARA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:49.39 CL-5683 PONCE VILLANUEVA, MARTINA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
00:49.45 CL-92530 PASTOR SAN JOSE, XENIA 10 CE Cerdanyola
00:49.55 CL-92768 BORRELL GARCIA, MARISOL 09 AA Catalunya
00:49.80 CL-5058 POVES ALONSO, MARTINA 10 CE Cerdanyola

00:49.91 CL-5509 CASABLANCA MESTRES, MINA 10 Cornella At.
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FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

00:49.91
00:50.63
00:50.81
00:51.00
00:5114
00:51.15
00:51.26
00:51.30
00:51.33
00:51.36
00:51.52
00:51.77
00:51.79
00:51.84
00:51.97
00:51.99
00:52.31
00:52.99
00:53.02
00:53.38
00:53.61
00:55.74
00:55.80
00:56.46
00:57.50
00:58.24

CL-86528
CL-92604
CL-6545
CL-92134
CL-8889
CL-9725
CL-13592
CL-88306
CL-4987
CL-96695
CL-10905
CL-4014
CL-93798
CL-8820
CL-7235
CL-94512
CT-1718
CL-6843
CL-9995
CL-88324
CL-11389
CL-93139
CT-2496
CL-92400
CL-13093
CL-9626
CL-12036
CT-2348
CL-92390
CL-1963
CT-1719
CL-5848
CL-3962
CL-92319
CL-2484
CL-9518
CL-11555
CL-83755
CL-1373
CT-2512
CL-12501
CL-82156
CL-12685
CS-8736
CL-13858
CL-84323
CL-91214
CL-12538
CL-93555
CL-5506
CT-2356
CL-4200
CL-9159
CL-7217
CL-12405
CL-3063

DUBLINO TAPIADOR, EMMA
CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, DANIELA
SUAREZ DE JULIAN, VEGA
ENCARNADO RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE
CUEVAS VIDAL, CLARA
BORDAS LOPEZ, AINA

SARDA LOPEZ, MENCIA
NICOLAU MARTINEZ, ABRIL
COLL GARCIA, GUIOMAR
FERRANDO GONZALEZ, ONA
MICHARET MARIN, LUCIA
GIRONES MIRO, IVET

GASCON CARO, JIMENA
OLSZEWSKA DOMINGUEZ, KIMBERLY
RODRIGUEZ MAYO, CARLA
LINARES GOMEZ, LARA
ROCABERT PULIDO, MARIA
BORODAVKINA , LIUDMYLA
SALVADOR GIBERT, LAURA
VINAGRE SALINAS, ADRIANA
NUNEZ GARCIA-MORA, JULIA
GARCIA MAZO, EMMA
OLIVELLA PUJOL, LIA

ESTALL NUNEZ, IRENE
SANCHEZ TORRENS, AITANA
DIAZ AGUILAR, HELENA
ARMERO PEREZ, EDITH
BALBUENA TORRENTE, LUCIA
BENETTI PARDO, DANIELA
BUSQUETS CAMPS, MIA
CALVACHE ALVAREZ, NATALIA
CANO LOPEZ, MAIA

CARDIEL ALONSO, LAIA
CASTELLO REDONDO, LAIA
CREHUET RATERA, MARIONA
DELGADO COLORADO, CARLA
EL ASSSAS RBATI, BASMA

EL METMARY , CHOROUK
FERNANDEZ PAGA, EMMA
GALEOTE CARRO, MARTINA
GARCIA DELGADO, ARIADNA
GARCIA MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA
GARCIA MARTINEZ, JULIA
GARCIA MUR, DIANA

GARCIA OLIVA, MARIA
GARCIA PERAL, MARTINA
IGLESIAS OLIVENZA, LUCIA
MILIAN COSTA, MARINA
MILLO VALLS, ARIADNA
MORALES CARRASCOSA, NEREA
NASIROV , JANNA

SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, LAIA
SENES FUSET, ZAIRA

SOTO SELLS, CLARA

SOW DIEYE, SEYNABOU

WIC LOPEZ, IVET

09
09
10
09
09
10
10
10
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
09
10
09
10
09
09
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
10
10
10
09
09
10
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
10

UA Rubi
Barcelona At.
Cornella At.

CA Mollet

UA Rubi
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Sant Just
Martorell AC
Barcelona At.

U Colomenca At.
Cornella At.

CA Nou Barris

UA Montsia

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Palafolls

CA Canovelles
Cornella At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Sant Just

CA Vila-Seca

UA Rubi

UGE Badalona

CA Sant Just
Cornella At.

CE Cerdanyola
Cornella At.

CA Sant Just

CA Sant Just

CA Sant Just

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Mollet
Barcelona At.

CE Universitari
CE Universitari
Cornella At.

UA Terrassa
Martorell AC

UA Montsia

GA Lluisos Mataro
Martorell AC

UGE Badalona

CA Sant Just
Playas de Castellon
CA Sant Just

CN Banyoles
Martorell AC

CA Atletesvng.org
UA Terrassa
Cornella At.

CA Sant Just

CA Parets

Ripollet UA
Cornella At.

UA Terrassa

U Colomenca At.
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FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

600m FEM. PC SUB16F

01:34.57 CT-1583 PARES MATEO, MAIA 10 CA Canovelles
01:40.26 CT-2462 ANTUNEZ PEREZ, ALBA 09 GEIE Gironi
01:43.44 CT-2218 FERRE ALCAIDE, JANA 09 FC Barcelona
01:44.79 CT-2195 ORTIZ DE LANDAZURI ONTOSO, CLARA 09 CA Tarragona
01:44.80 CT-2228 ESCRICHE CENDRERO, AINA 09 Cornella At.
01:44.96 CT-2400 MARTINEZ VILLEGAS, MARIONA 09 CA Sant Just
01:45.98 CT-855 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, MARTINA 10 UA Terrassa
01:46.23 CL-3166 CANAL RIBERA, MONICA 09 JAB-Berga
01:46.34 CL-4169 MELLADO ESTADELLA, MARTA 10 JAB-Berga
01:46.57 CL-92554 RUIZ GRANDIN, MELISSA 09 CE Cerdanyola
01:46.78 CL-91309 MATA ANGUITA, LAIA 09 CA Sant Celoni
01:48.24 CL-5201 ALVAREZ DURAN, ELSA 10 CA Sant Just
01:48.89 CL-78191 ANCHUELA HERRERO, ELISABET 09 CA Mollet
01:48.91 CT-2347 ALCANTARA VINARDELL, NOA 10 CA Sant Just
01:49.01 CL-86289 GUARDIA BANOS, ARIADNA 09 RTC Running Club
01:49.22 CT-2356 NASIROV, JANNA 10 CA Sant Just
01:49.74 CL-91114 SANCHEZ CAMPIN, LUCIA 10 Ripollet UA
01:49.89 CL-2016  VIDAL DIVIU, LOLA 09 CE Cerdanyola
01:50.34 CL-90841 MONTOLIO AMARO, NORA 10 CA Tarragona
01:52.66 CL-8386 FUENTES GONZALEZ, TANIT 09 JA Sabadell
01:53.01 CL-11489 GRACE, SOPHIE 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
01:54.15 CL-2520 CARNICER FONT, LEIRE 10 CA Sant Andreu Barca
01:54.39 CL-94664 PONT MIR, VINYET 09 CA Igualada
01:59.17 CL-94 FERNANDEZ PORRAS, MARTINA 10 CA Sant Just
02:04.38 CL-3848 MORA CAMBRON, AROA 10 Cornella At.
02:05.68 CL-88324 VINAGRE SALINAS, ADRIANA 10 CA Sant Just
02:06.18 CL-12205 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, TANIA 10 CA Sant Andreu Barca
02:09.51 CL-9626 DIAZ AGUILAR, HELENA 10 CE Cerdanyola
02:13.51 CL-13998 GAUDRE, CLARA 10 CE Universitari
CT-1312 DJALO , MARIAMA 10 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-85667 GARCIA TORRELLAS, JANA 10 FACVAC Valls
CL-10767 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, ALBA 09 RTC Running Club
CL-7590 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, NICOLE 10 UGE Badalona
CL-2372 MARTINEZ TORO, MARINA 10 Barcelona At.
CL-83406 MERINO PARRA, INGRID 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-2986 PARRON AZOL, ALBA 1 CA Sant Boi
CT-1715 RESINA ESPINOSA, MELISSA 10 CA Canovelles
CT-2513 RUIZ-RUANO MORGADO, ABRIL 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-9875 SAMADI IBRAHIMI, NOUR 10 CA Laietania
CL-3095 SANIGER JEREZ, CARLA 09 CA Gava

CL-92562 SERRA SANCHEZ, MARIA 10 CE Cerdanyola



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

3.000m FEM. PC SUB16F

11:25.10 CT-2220 GARUZ MARIN, ARHANE 09 FC Barcelona

11:46.15 CT-2590 LUQUE PATRICIO, MARTA 09 CE Universitari

1211.77 CL-77140 BARTOLI MACIA, CARLOTA 09 FC Barcelona

12:33.98 CL-21138 ALONSO PAREJA, MARIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

12:36.18 CL-87099 DORADO MORENO, ZOE 09 CA Cambrils

13:06.98 CL-92284 MIGOYA OTERO, IVET 09 CA Sant Celoni

1512.57 CT-2592 RIERADEVALL MOJICA, MIRANDA 09 CE Universitari
CL-172 ALBEROLA MORILLO, ESTELA 10 FC Barcelona
CL-2501 ANGULO ARDANUY, LUCIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-89106 BLASCO UROZ, NURIA 09 CA Castellar
CT-1307 CARRASCO CACERES, ALEXIA 09 CA Lloret-La Selva
CL-90492 DOMENECH RECASENS, XENIA 10 CE Penedés
CL-9097 ESCUDERO BRAVO, LOLA 10 CA Laietania
CL-6352 GODOY MORILLO, LOLA 10 CA Montornes
CT-2529 GOMEZ CATALA, CARLA 09 UGE Badalona
CT-1717 MADERA RUBIO, LAIA 10 CA Canovelles
CL-9534 MORERA ROS, AINA 09 Avinent Manresa
CT-2350 PRATS MUNIZ, GAVINA 10 CA Sant Just
CL-2375 RAMIREZ DIAZ, ESTHER 10 Barcelona At.
CL-87944 ROMERO ALSINA, JANA 10 Avinent Manresa
CL-5782 SIMONEN VEGA, NOELIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

CL-1147 SURIOL GUAL, JULIA 10 CE Penedeés



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

60m tanques (0,762) FEM. PC SUB16F

09.44 CT-1979 MARSAL ROYO, LLUNA 09 UA Montsia

09.74 CT-2237 NEVADO BRAVO, AROA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca

09.91 CT-2401 BASCONES REJAS, ANDREA 09 CA Sant Just

09.95 CT-2328 POU OLIVE, ETNA 09 Andorra At.

10.01 CL-84616 GRIFUL CARBO, MARINA 09 CA Canaletes

101 CL-89192 MAGRINA KONEFAL, JULIA 09 CA Canaletes

10.22 CL-551 SANZ LOS HUERTOS, DANIELA 09 CA Granollers

10.41 CT-2351 ROCAFULL HINOJOSA, EDURNE 10 CA Sant Just

10.47 CL-3622 FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA 09 CA Palafolls

10.47 CL-5743 MARGALEF GALAN, JULIA 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova

10.68 CT-2345 SANCHEZ SENCIALES, CARLA 10 CA Sant Just

10.83 CL-96381 OLIVARES LOPEZ, LAIA 09 CA Parets

11 CL-2116 ESTEBAN CANO, JULIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

11.29 CL-9423 HERNANDEZ MONTANER, BERTA 10 CA Sant Just

11.29 CL-11317  PIBUIRA, CLAUDIA 09 CA Vilafranca

11.48 CL-584 BORT LLOBET, MARIONA 10 Avinent Manresa

1.54 CL-11488 GRACE, ELLA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

11.87 CL-2502 RUIZ LAHMAD, NADIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca

11.91 CL-95751 SONEIRA CANELADA, ALBA 10 CA Sant Just

12.19 CL-86004 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 09 CA Castellar

12.20 CL-78860 FONT NOUGUET, JANA 09 GEIE Gironi

12.39 CL-92399 ERENAS JURADO, DANA 10 CA Sant Just
CL-89548 BRAVO FABREGAT, DANIELA 10 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-93157 CASALS GONZALEZ, MARTA 09 Cornella At.
CL-7541 FAHIM VILANOVA, SARA 10 Barcelona At.
CL-8394 GOMEZ BAYO, MARTINA 10 CA Castellar
CL-95762 JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA 09 GEIE Gironi

CL-2976 LOPEZ MORENTE, CLOE n CA Sant Boi



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Perxa FEM. PC SUB16F

3.00 CL-93681 ORTOLA RUIZ, LAIA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat

2.90 CL-80561 PAEZ MORENO, MAR 10 CA Palafolls

2.70 CL-910 ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL 09 JA Sabadell

2.70 CL-80975 CLA FERRERES, ONA 09 CA Olesa

2.50 CL-922 ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE 09 JA Sabadell

2.45 CL-11288 FLISEK BECERRIL, JULIA 09 CA Nou Barris

2.40 CL-92604 CASAMAYOR VAZQUEZ, DANIELA 09 Barcelona At.

2.30 CL-84643 PUENTE CAZCARRO, CRISTINA 09 CA Canaletes

215 CT-547 PEREZ DEL CUETO, QUERALT 09 JA Sabadell

215 CT-2493 SALGUERO PERIS, SARA 09 UGE Badalona

2.00 CL-10699 GRAELLS MONSALVE, LEIRE 09 JA Sabadell

1.70 CL-9278 BOTTERI PEREZ, PAULA 10 AA Catalunya
CL-1056 ANGEL ESTEPA, NAIA 09 CA Olesa
CL-88091 COLLADO FERNANDEZ, GISELA 10 CA Gava
CL-8394 GOMEZ BAYO, MARTINA 10 CA Castellar
CL-79987 KAHIA EL HAKIM, MANAL 10 Avinent Manresa

CL-5770  PENA TORTELL, GINA 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova



CA
FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Triple Salt FEM. PC SUB16F ANY 2009 - GRUP A

10.22 CL-1028 VANDEVYVER VILANOVA, NORA 09 CA Canaletes
09.64 CL-86004 FRANCH MIRAS, MAR 09 CA Castellar
CT-2081 ORTUNO VALLBONA, IVET 09 CA Castellar
09.77 CL-551 SANZ LOS HUERTOS, DANIELA 09 CA Granollers
09.74 CL-4279 COLINAS SALGADO, CARLA 09 CA Nou Barris
10.31 CL-78016 FERNANDEZ LEON, CARLA 09 CA Parets
10.26 CL-92124 MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA 09 CA Parets
09.15 CL-92121 MERCADO SANCHEZ, CLAUDIA 09 CA Parets
09.12 CL-3121 SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA 09 CA Parets
10.34 CL-84323 GARCIA PERAL, MARTINA 09 CN Banyoles
09.64 CL-92379 RUBIALES PERTEGAZ, NAIA 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
08.53 CL-3614 PALAU RISTOL, ELNA 09 JA Sabadell
10.40 CL-84050 FERNANDEZ MORENO, AINA 09 Cornella At.
09.59 CL-4860 ORTEGA GARRIGA, MARIA 09 Cornella At.
09.26 CL-93157 CASALS GONZALEZ, MARTA 09 Cornella At.
09.20 CL-96315 BADIA MUNDET, LAIA 09 Cornella At.
08.95 CL-4014 GIRONES MIRO, IVET 09 Cornella At.
08.81 CL-84053 LORENTE HERNANDEZ, IVET 09 Cornella At.
CL-4477 DIAZ MALAVIA, LAIA 09 Cornella At.
CL-84064 REYES DE LA ROSA, LOLA 09 Cornella At.
CL-5451 ROMERO MARCOQOS, ELIA 09 Cornella At.
09.65 CL-93666 LOPEZ MAS, MIREIA 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
08.59 CL-86533 GOMBAU MARTINEZ, PAULA 09 UA Rubi

09.69 CL-4321 HERNANDEZ MUNNE, LAIA 09 Martorell AC



—C A

FERQERACIC CATAL AMA ATLETISME

Triple Salt FEM. PC SUB16F ANY 2010 - GRUP A

08.80 CL-4751 DALMASES CANUDAS, ESTEL 10 Avinent Manresa
08.34 CL-607 GRACIA SALAS, ELSA 10 Barcelona At.
09.10 CL-4145 ROMERO ROMERO, AMARA 10 CA Atletesvng.org
09.09 CL-94423 BAUTISTA RUIZ, NOA 10 CA Atletesvng.org
08.65 CL-92189 MORENO ELIAS, HELENA 10 CA Atletesvng.org
08.24 CL-4903 NOLLAROYO, BETH 10 CA Atletesvng.org
07.98 CL-10521 ROGOZINSKILOPEZ, NIKA 10 CA Castellar
CL-10060 ROJAS MIRALLES, JANA 10 CA Castellar
08.67 CL-93256 DE LOS REYES RUIZ, AINA 10 CA Mollet
CL-89548 BRAVO FABREGAT, DANIELA 10 CA Sant Andreu Barca
CL-1119 SANCHEZ BLANCO, BERTA 10 CA Sant Boi
09.30 CT-2347 ALCANTARA VINARDELL, NOA 10 CA Sant Just
08.91 CL-5201 ALVAREZ DURAN, ELSA 10 CA Sant Just
CT-2350 PRATS MUNIZ, GAVINA 10 CA Sant Just
08.87 CL-92319 CASTELLO REDONDO, LAIA 10 CE Universitari
08.66 CL-90098 VILLANUEVA OLIVER, CARLA 10 CE Universitari
CL-12073 AYATS MESAS, CLAUDIA 10 CN Banyoles
09.69 CL-93523 SABALLS PEREZ, LAIA 10 Cornella At.
07.66 CL-5448 ROMERO ANGEL, CELIA 10 Cornella At.
CL-89044 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, NICOL 10 Cornella At.
10.19 CT-984 CHABOYE GALLEGO, MARTINA 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
08.92 CL-5770 PENA TORTELL, GINA 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CL-96436 GUINOVART SANCHEZ, GRETA 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
09.76 CT-2510 DONOSO DEL CAMPO, NAIRA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
09.14 CT-2518 JDIAA ROUAS, AROUA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
08.65 CL-7235 RODRIGUEZ MAYO, CARLA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
08.59 CT-2513 RUIZ-RUANO MORGADO, ABRIL 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
08.31 CT-2509 PALOMINO AMORES, SARA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2512 GALEOTE CARRO, MARTINA 10 GA Lluisos Mataro
09.43 CL-95549 PUIG ROMERA, CARLOTA 10 Martorell AC
CL-5671 BOTA PALMA, BERTA 10 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
09.02 CL-92042 GONZALEZ ALCALA, EMMA 10 U Colomenca At.
08.27 CL-7379 FERNANDEZ MIRANDA, AITANA 10 U Colomenca At.

09.50 CL-7597 SANZ RAMIREZ, GEMMA 10 UGE Badalona



